Technical Advisory Committee
Connecticut  
TESSA S. GETCHIS



Appointed September 2010 - 2013
Associate Extension  



eligible for reappointment
Sea Grant Extension Program  


Replaced Dr. Sylvain DeGuise
Department of Extension

College of Agriculture & Natural Resources

University of Connecticut 

1080 Shennecossett Road

Groton, CT 06340-6048

Telephone: (860) 405-9104 

Fax #: (860) 405-9109 

e-mail:  tessa.getchis@uconn.edu
Delaware




Dr. Gulnihal Ozbay (Vice Chair)



Appointed September 2010-2013
Associate Professor





Eligible for Reappointment
Delaware State University




Replaced Dennis McIntosh
Department of Agriculture & Natural Resources

1200 North DuPont Highway

Dover, DE 19901-2277

Telephone:  (302) 857-6476

Fax #:  (302) 857-6403

e-mail:  gozbay@desu.edu
Maine 
Dr. Nicholas P. Brown




Appointed June 2012 - 2015
Center for Cooperative Aquaculture Research
Eligible for Reappointment
33 Salmon Farm Road




Replaced Dr. Chris Davis
Franklin, ME 04634

Telephone:  207-422-9096

Fax #:  207-422-8920

e-mail:  npbrown@maine.edu
Maryland

Dr. Edward F. Orlando




Appointed September 2010-2013
Reproductive Biology




Eligible for reappointment
3121 Animal Sciences Center



Replaced Dr. Andy Lazur
University of Maryland

College Park, MD 20742

Telephone:  301-405-6386
Cell #:  410-564-4715

Fax #:  301-405-7890
e-mail:  eorlando@umd.edu
Massachusetts
Mr. Richard C. Karney




Appointed 2010 - 2013
Shellfish Biologist & Director



Eligible for Reappointment
Martha’s Vineyard Shellfish Group, Inc.


Replaced Scott Lindell
220 Weaver Lane

Vineyard Haven, MA 02568

Telephone:  508-693-0391

Fax #:

e-mail:  mvsg@comcast.net
New Hampshire 
Dr. Elizabeth Fairchild




Appointed June 2012 - 2015
Department of Biological Sciences


Eligible for reappointment
University of New Hampshire



Replaced Dr. David Berlinsky

Durham, NH 03824

Telephone #:  603-862-4475

Fax #:  603-862-3874

e-mail:  elizabeth.fairchild@unh.edu
New Jersey

Mr. George E. Flimlin, Jr. (Chair)


         Re-nominated for 2nd term 2010

Marine Extension Agent



         Appointed 2006 - 2013
Rutgers Cooperative Research and Extension
         Not eligible for reappointment
Ocean County Extension Center

1623 Whitesville Road

Toms River, NJ 08755

Telephone #:  732-349-1152Fax #:  732-505-8941

e-mail:  flimlin@aesop.rutgers.edu
New York  
Dr. Martin P. Schreibman




Appointed 2008 – 2013


Brooklyn College





(Serving 2nd Term)
Biology Department




Not eligible for reappointment
2900 Bedford Avenue

Brooklyn, NY 11210

Telephone #:  718-951-5110

Fax #:  718-915-4768

e-mail:  MartinS@brooklyn.cuny.edu
Pennsylvania 
Dr. Steven G. Hughes




Appointed February 2012 - 2015

Professor & Director Aquaculture Research

Eligible for Reappointment

And Education Laboratory




Replaced Ann Faulds
Cheyney University of Pennsylvania

1837 University Circle

Cheyney, PA 19310

Telephone:  610-399-2400

Fax #:  610-399-2596

e-mail:  shughes@cheyney.edu
Rhode Island 
Dr. Terence M. Bradley




Appointed June 2012 - 2015

Department of Fisheries




Eligible for reappointment
Animal and Veterinary Sciences


Replaced Dr. Dale Leavitt
University of Rhode Island

Kingston, RI 02881-0804

Telephone: 401-874-5404
Fax #:

e-mail:tbradley@uri.edu
Vermont (VACANT)
Washington, DC 
Dr. Calvin Lewis





Appointed  May 2012 – 2015
Cooperative Extension Service



Elgible for reappointment
Community Resources and Economic Dev.

Replaced Mr. Bill Hare
University of the District  of Columbia

4200 Connecticut Avenue NW

Washington, DC 20008

Telephone:  202-274-7163

Fax #:

e-mail:  clewis@udc.edu
West Virginia

Dr. Daniel Miller





Appointed  2009 – 2012 
125 Lakeview Drive





Eligible for Reappointment
Morgantown, WV 26508




Replaced Ken Semens










Telephone:  304-225-2245




Fax:  None
e-mail:  dmiller@ptesta.com
Updated June 2012

